## NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION

To the clerks and voters of the County of Lyon, State of Minnesota.

Notice is Hereby Given, That a Primary Election will be held for all 33 precincts located in Lyon County on Tuesday, the Thirteenth (13th) day of August, 2024, at which the polls will be open from the hours of seven (7) o'clock AM to the hour of eight (8) o'clock PM for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices which are to be voted for at the General Election to be held on Tuesday, the Fifth (5th) day of November, 2024, to-wit:

## FEDERAL OFFICES

One United States Senator (all 33 precincts)

One Representative in the United States House of Representatives for Congressional District 7 (all 33 precincts)

Polling Place Locations (all polls are open 7 am to 8 pm):

City of Balaton

Balaton Community Center, 134 3rd St.

City of Marshall, Ward 3 Marshall Area YMCA

200 S. A St.

**Clifton Township** 

Opens at 10 a.m. Clifton Township Hall, 3051 County Road 6

**City of Cottonwood** 

Cottonwood Community Center 142 W Main St.

City of Minneota, Nordland Township, & Westerheim Township

Minneota Community Center 129 E. 1st St.

City of Marshall, Ward 1

Red Baron Arena 1651 Victory Dr.

City of Russell, Island Lake Township,

& Lyons Township

Lynd Township & City of Lynd

Lynd City Hall 111 W. Railroad St.

City of Marshall, Ward 2

Russell Community Center, 200 Front St.

City of Tracy

Veterans Memorial Center, 336 Morgan St.

Marshall Middle School

401 S. Saratoga St.

The Auditor/Treasurer's office [2nd floor of the Lyon County Government Center, 607 West Main St in Marshall] is the polling place for mail ballot precincts:

**Amiret Township** Coon Creek Township **Custer Township** Eidsvold Township Fairview Township City of Florence

City of Garvin City of Ghent Grandview Township Lake Marshall Township Lucas Township Monroe Township

Rock Lake Township Shelburne Township Sodus Township Stanley Township City of Taunton Vallers Township

Aurora Heard

Lyon County Auditor/Treasurer

Dated: July 8, 2024 Lyon County Minnesota

## INTERNAL OFFICE USE ONLY - DO NOT PUBLISH

- Post notice at least 15 days before any state primary or general election in the auditor's office. (M.S. 204B.34)
- May publish in addition to posting All County Newspapers . (M.S. 204B.34)
- Post: Official Board Date Posted: initials